73
LMax Low Profile Power Inductor
LMLP Series – Style R
FEATURES
• Low profile, low RDC, lower resistance and high current
handling capacities
• Flat bottom surface ensures secure, reliable surface
mounting

R = Low Resistance
H = High Current
HOW TO ORDER
74
LMax Low Profile Power Inductor
LMLP Series – Style R
0303
Codes L (uH) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) Typ.
IDC (A) Typ.
I rms (A) Typ. Color Code
L drop 10% L drop 35%
1R2 1.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.070 1.00 1.40 1.50 Black
1R5 1.5 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.087 1.00 1.36 1.40 Brown
1R8 1.8 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.097 0.90 1.24 1.35 Red
2R2 2.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.136 0.80 0.97 1.10 Orange
2R7 2.7 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.127 0.76 0.94 1.10 Yellow
3R3 3.3 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.175 0.68 0.88 1.00 Green
3R9 3.9 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.200 0.62 0.84 0.90 Blue
4R7 4.7 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.274 0.60 0.82 0.85 Violet
5R6 5.6 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.319 0.54 0.72 0.75 Gray
6R8 6.8 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.330 0.46 0.60 0.70 White
8R2 8.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.420 0.44 0.58 0.65 Black
100 10 M 1KHz, 1V 0.470 0.42 0.54 0.60 Brown
120 12 M 1KHz, 1V 0.675 0.32 0.44 0.55 Red
150 15 M 1KHz, 1V 0.800 0.30 0.40 0.50 Orange
180 18 M 1KHz, 1V 0.890 0.30 0.38 0.45 Yellow
220 22 M 1KHz, 1V 1.110 0.26 0.32 0.40 Green
270 27 M 1KHz, 1V 1.600 0.24 0.30 0.34 Black
330 33 M 1KHz, 1V 1.600 0.22 0.28 0.34 Blue
470 47 M 1KHz, 1V 2.430 0.18 0.22 0.24 Black
03A3R
Codes L (uH) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) Typ.
IDC (A) Typ.
I rms (A) Typ. Color Code
L drop 10% L drop 35%
1R0 1.0 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.038 1.04 1.40 1.80 Green
1R2 1.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.041 1.00 1.30 1.74 Blue
1R5 1.5 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.046 0.94 1.22 1.70 Violet
1R8 1.8 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.058 0.92 1.16 1.64 Gray
2R2 2.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.066 0.88 1.10 1.60 White
2R7 2.7 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.070 0.74 0.93 1.45 Green
3R3 3.3 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.091 0.68 0.90 1.24 Blue
3R9 3.9 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.115 0.62 0.82 1.12 Violet
4R7 4.7 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.132 0.60 0.74 1.10 Gray
5R6 5.6 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.156 0.58 0.70 1.06 White
6R8 6.8 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.166 0.42 0.62 1.00 Green
8R2 8.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.230 0.40 0.58 0.90 Blue
100 10 M 1KHz, 1V 0.244 0.38 0.50 0.80 Violet
120 12 M 1KHz, 1V 0.324 0.36 0.44 0.70 Gray
150 15 M 1KHz, 1V 0.370 0.36 0.42 0.70 White
180 18 M 1KHz, 1V 0.489 0.30 0.38 0.62 Green
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
75
LMax Low Profile Power Inductor
LMLP Series – Style R
03A3H
Codes L (uH) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) Typ.
IDC (A) Typ.
I rms (A) Typ. Color Code
L drop 10% L drop 35%
R47 0.47 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.040 3.00 3.40 2.20 Black
1R0 1.0 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.049 2.60 3.00 2.00 Black
1R2 1.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.083 2.30 2.50 1.90 Brown
1R5 1.5 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.090 2.10 2.50 1.50 Brown
2R2 2.2 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.090 1.80 2.10 1.28 Red
3R3 3.3 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.149 1.50 1.72 1.10 Orange
3R9 3.9 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.158 1.40 1.56 1.02 Yellow
4R7 4.7 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.197 1.30 1.50 0.96 Black
5R6 5.6 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.232 1.20 1.30 0.94 Black
6R8 6.8 N,M 1KHz, 1V 0.266 1.10 1.30 0.84 Brown
100 10 M 1KHz, 1V 0.403 0.94 1.10 0.74 Red
150 15 M 1KHz, 1V 0.567 0.76 0.86 0.60 Orange
220 22 M 1KHz, 1V 0.905 0.60 0.68 0.46 Yellow